

No: HO: P&C/EST-E-1143/01/2015- 332

/Date. 04.01.18

## OFFICE ORDER

It is to intimate that the Management has been pleased to revise the existing water tariff of different Industrial Estates/Industrial Areas with effect from dt.01.07.2017 as per details furnished below.

Sl.No.	Source of water	Fixed charges per KL	Wheeling charges per KL
1.	Drawal from Bulk water supply on PPP Mode.	Rs.21.56	Rs.10.36
2.	Drawal from State PHED	Rs.14.36	Rs.10.36
3.	Drawal of Surface Water up to 5.00 cusec	Rs.3.74	Rs.10.36
4.	Drawal of Surface Water above 5.00 cusec.	Rs.4.95	Rs.10.36
5.	Drawal of Ground Water up to 5.00 cusec	Rs.7.48	Rs.10.36

- The fixed charges for drawal of 'surface and ground water will increase
   @ 10%(Ten percent) in every financial year.
- The fixed charges for drawal from bulk water supply and State PHED will increase @ 5%(Five percent) in every financial year.
- 3. The wheeling charges will increase @ 5% (Five percent) in every financial year.
- 4. Consumption quantity of water less than 25% of Agreement quantity or non consumption, the fixed charge will be collected on the allocated quantity whereas wheeling charges will be collected based on actual consumption subject to a minimum of 25% of the allocated quantity (This is in supercession of the previous Agreement Clause No-2 which has communicated vide T.O. Letter No.22284 dtd.28.11.2017).
- 5. The one time Water Conservation Fund (WCF) to be guided by Agreement Clause No-24 communicated vide T.O. Letter No.22284 dtd.28.11.2017, but would not be a pre-requisite for the drawal of Agreement since it is subjudice.
- 6. The commitment charges @ 5%(Five percent) of the cost of un-utilized water, i.e. allocated quantity minus quantity of water utilized will be charged at the usual wheeling charges (in line with Clause No.3 of DoWR notification No.13233 Dt.04.06.2016).
- 7. G.S.T. as applicable shall be paid extra.

Chief General Manager (P&C)

Memo No.

Copy to All Divisional Heads, IDCO, for information and necessary action.

	Chief General Manager (P&	
Memo No. 334 Copy to All Chief Ge	/Dt. 04.01.18 neral Managers, IDCO, for informati	on and necessary
action.		201118
	' Chief Genera	al Manager (P&C)
Memo No. 335	1Dt. 09.01.18	
Copy to P.S. to C.M. Managing Director.	A.D. IDCO, for kind information of	Chairman-Cum-
		36 71, 116
	Chief Genera	al Manager (P&C)